(2) In general, intersecting streets, determining the blocks, lengths and widths shall be 

provided at such intervals as to serve cross traffic adequately, and to meet existing 

streets or customary subdivision practices. Where no existing subdivision controls, 

the block lengths shall not exceed one thousand six hundred (1,600) feet and shall 

generally be one thousand (1.000) to one thousand two hundred (1.200) feet in 

length. Where no existing subdivision controls, the blocks shall not be less than five 

hundred (500) feet in length.  

(3) Where no existing subdivision controls, the block depth shall be platted to give lots 

with a depth-to-width ratio not more than two and one-half (21/2) to one (1) and in 

no case more than four (4) to one (1), and the platting shall be such that the block 

width or depth generally shall not exceed five hundred (500) feet nor be less than 

two hundred fifteen (215) feet. When possible the block width and length shall be 

such of two (2) tiers of lots back-to-back to an alley  

(4) Pedestrian sidewalks not less than four (4) feet wide shall be provided around the 

perimeter of all blocks and shall be installed as the property is improved, and shall

[...]

1) a minimum width of four (4) feet, except where a sidewalk is to be located 

adjacent to the curb, or less than two (2) feet from the back of the curb or 

pavement, the sidewalk shall not be less than five (5) feet in width. 

2) a minimum depth of four (4) inches, 

3) a minimum strength of two thousand five hundred (2,500) psi reinforced with #3 

rebar on twenty-four (24”) inch centers both ways, and be constructed on a six 

(6”) inch base of backfill compacted to ninety-five (95%) percent standard 

proctor. 

(Ord. No.2000-30, 6-13-2000)  

(g) Screening and entryways.

[...]

Escarpment zone is an environmentally fragile bluff having a slope of 4:1 or slopes located 

immediately above and below the exposed contact line between the Austin chalk and the 

Eagle Ford shale. The zone is a linear corridor, whose width is described as the distance:  

(1) The greater of one hundred twenty-five (125) horizontal feet above chalk and shale 

contact, or thirty-five (35) horizontal feet beyond the crest (that point above the 

escarpment line where the slope becomes flatter than 4:1); and  

(2) The greater of eighty-five (85) horizontal feet below the chalk and shale contact, or